असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 10th October, 2013, 18 Asvina 1935 (Saka)

सं. : 42





भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1/2013/Est_Election/PPS/2013/81/230
UT Administration of Daman & Diu
Office of the Chief Electoral Officer,
Secretariat, Daman

Dated: 10/10/2013

The Notification No. 154/D&D/2012-EPS/406-407 dated 3rd October, 2013 received from the Secretary, Election Commission of India, New Delhi appointing the Chief Electoral Officer for the UTs of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is hereby republished in the Official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu for general information.

Sd/-(Asha Chaudhary) Dy Secretary (Election) Secretariat, Daman

EXTRAORDINARY No.: 42

DATED: 10TH OCTOBER, 2013.

भारत निर्वाचन आयोग

निर्वाचन सदन, अशोक रोड़, नई दिल्ली-110001

तारीख:- 3 अक्तूबर, 2013 11 आश्विन, 1935 (शक)

अधिसूचना

सं. 154/दमन एवं दीव/2013-नि.यो.अ. - लोक प्रतिनिधित्व अधिनियम, 1950 (1950 का 43) की धारा 13-क की उप-धारा (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए भारत निर्वाचन आयोग दमन एवं दीव तथा दादरा एवं नगर हवेली संघ राज्य क्षेत्र के प्रशासन के परामर्श से एतद्द्वारा, श्री ज्ञानेश भारती, आई.ए.एस. के स्थान पर श्री संदीप कुमार, आई.ए.एस. (ए.जी.एम.यू.टी. : 97), को उनके कार्यभार ग्रहण करने की तारीख से आगामी आदेशों तक के लिए दमन एवं दीव तथा दादरा एवं नगर हवेली संघ राज्य क्षेत्र के मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी के रूप मे नामित करता है।

न दणक्षी प्रकारी र तक्ताक्षी के कार्य क्षा क्षा क्षा कार्य कार्य कार्यकार से,

ह./-(सुमित मुखर्जी) सचिव

* * *

EXTRAORDINARY No.: 42

DATED: 10TH OCTOBER, 2013.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110001.

Dated: 3rd October, 2013 11 Asvina, 1935 (Saka)

NOTIFICATION

No. 154/D&D/2013-EPS: — In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 13A of the Representation of the People Act, 1950 (43 of 1950), the Election Commission of India, in consultation with the Administration of the Union Territory of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, hereby nominates **Sh. Sandeep Kumar, IAS (AGMUT:97)** as the Chief Electoral Officer for the Union Territory of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli with effect from the date he takes over charge and until further orders vice Shri Gyanesh Bharti, IAS.

By Order,

Sd/-(SUMIT MUKHERJEE) SECRETARY

* * *